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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Bid Clerk Morgan Stinsonprojects@isqft.com

Builders Exchange Andrea Metcalfametcalf@att.net

Cameron Bridge Works, LLC. Katie Fairbankskatie@cameronbridgeworks.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Complete General Construction Comp Whit Wardellestimators@cgclist.com

Conie Construction Company Bill O'Malleybillo@conie.com

ConstructConnect Brittany Murdockrittany.murdock@constructconnect.co

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@danbertinc.com

Deltek Lisa PinedaLISAMARIEPINEDA@DELTEK.COM

Enviro-Construction Co. Mark Coxmcox64@earthlink.net

Fields Excavating In. Josh Fieldsjjf@fields-excavating.com

Inland Pipe Rehabilitation w\

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc D. Raj Patelrpatel@teamipr.com

Layne Inliner, LLC Melissa Patchmelissa.patch@layne.com

McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncrief IIImoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

North America Procurement Council In Lyra DeAsislyra@napc.me

Righter Company Bill Wynerbill@rightercompany.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Oct 17, 2016
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Sunesis Construction Co Andrea Strunkastrunk@sunesiscc.com

The Blue Book Building & Construction Kathy Steinkstein@thebluebook.com

TT Technologies Scott Redmansredman@tttechnologies.com

Vititoe Construction, Inc. Mike Vititoevititoe@frontier.com
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City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Oct 17, 2016
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

 
Deer Run Sanitary Sewer Upsizing Project: 16-018-CIP 

Bid Date:  October 18, 2016 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
Bidder Questions: 
 

1. What pipe material is the existing 8" sanitary under Muirfield Drive? 
Response: 8-inch Vitrified Clay Pipe. 

 
2. Also can the City award the project if the low bid is more than 10% over the engineer's 

estimate? 
Response: Yes. 
 

3. Is there any ability to have more work easement? 
Response: No additional work easement area. 
 

4. Can 301 base be used in place of RCC? 
Response: No substitution for RCC. 
 

5. Do you know if this sanitary will be in any rock? 
Response: Rock excavation is not anticipated for this project. 
 

6. Do you have any soils borings for this project? 
Response: No soil boring reports are available for this project. 
 
 

Clarifications: 
 
Bidders shall have all pipe materials, pipe bursting techniques, and structures complete by 
March 17, 2017. Bidder shall have all site restoration complete by April 14, 2017. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   10-14-2016 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer      Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 

Certification by Bidder 
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* * * End of Sheet 2 * * * 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal 
as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
         
 Signed:       Date:           
 
Company:           


